Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01),	10-06-2003	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)		
Tab settings	102566741	
To the Honorable Commissioner of .	102000171	and ched original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2116	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: Transamerica Corporation
Transamerica Flood Hazard Certification, Inc.		4333 Edgewood Road, N.E. Cedar Rapids, lowa 52499
Individual(s)	OCT 0 1 2003	Individual(s) citizenship
General Partnership	13	
Corporation - Delaware	RADEMARI	Association
Association		General partnership
Limited Partnership		Limited Partnership
_		□
Other:		Corporation – Delaware
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) at	tached? ** yes ** no	Other
Nature of conveyance:		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
		representative designation is attached. yes no
Assignment		(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Security Agreement		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? yes no
Merger		
Change of Name		
Other:  Execution Date: September 30, 2003		
Application number(s) or registration numbers)		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
		1,695,094; 1,749,620
		<u> </u>
Additional number(s) attached yes no		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should 6. Total number of applications and		
be mailed:	-	registrations involved:
Name: J. Timothy Hobbs		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 65.00
Internal Address		Enclosed
6/2003 DBYRHE 00000001 501129 1695094	$C_{i}^{*}$	D
C18521 40.00 DA C3622 Address: 25,00 Rein & Fielding, LLP		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
1776 K Street, N.W.		8. Deposit account number: 501129
City: Washington State DC	Zip 20006	
	DO NOT USE THIS SPAC	(Attached duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  E
9. Statement and Signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the ongoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document		
J. Timothy Hobbs Sept. 30, 2003		
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments  Washington, DC.C. 20231		

TRADEMARK REEL: 002838 FRAME: 0393 ASSIGNMENT OF SERVICE MARKS AND REGISTRATIONS

WHEREAS, Transamerica Flood Hazard Certification, Inc., a Delaware corporation,

with offices located at 777 Terrace Avenue, 4th Floor, Hasbrouck Heights, New Jersey 07604

(hereinafter "TFHC"), is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the service mark TA

FLOOD as applied to "providing on line computer services in the field of flood hazard

certification" and the service mark TFHC as applied to "flood hazard analysis and certification

services for the purposes of assuring compliance with insurance and FEMA requirements" and is

also the owner the federal service mark registrations therefor, U.S. Registration Nos. 1,749,620

and 1,695,094, hereinafter referred to collectively as the "Marks."

WHEREAS, Transamerica Corporation, a corporation organized under the laws of

Delaware, with its principal place of business at 4333 Edgewood Road, N.E., Cedar Rapids,

Iowa 52499 (hereinafter "TAC") desires to acquire said Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the promises contained herein and for

other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby

acknowledged:

1. TFHC hereby sells, conveys and assigns unto TAC all right, title and interest in

and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

2. TFHC further assigns unto TAC all right to sue for and to receive all damages

accruing from past infringement of the Marks.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002838 FRAME: 0394 3. TFHC agrees that, upon the request of TAC, it will execute all documents, make all rightful oaths, testify on behalf of TAC and do all other lawful acts necessary to carry out the intent of this assignment as well as to provide such other material, information, documentation or assistance as TAC may reasonably consider necessary.

TRANSAMERICA FLOOD HAZARD CERTIFICATION, INC.

By:

Gail M. Kane

Secretary and General Counsel

Date: 9/30/03

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF Los Angel es

SS.

Subscribed and sworn to

before me this 30 th day of September, 2003.

Vudi 1

Notary Public

**RECORDED: 10/01/2003** 

الد

LINDIE S. JOY
Commission # 1254325
Valery Public — California
Los Angoles County

dy Charma Explos Mar 13, 200

My Commission expires: \_

WRFMAIN 12125734.1